

GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOLAGHAT ENGINEERING COLLEGE GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

Contact No.: +91 7638826787

NOTICE

This is for information to all the CEE 2024 candidates whose candidature have been verified successfully against the allotted seat in B.Tech 1st semester courses in Golaghat Engineering College, are to report the institute for their physical admission as per schedule given below:-

Date	Time	Branch
28.08.2024	10 A.M. to 2 P.M.	Chemical and Mechanical Engineering
29.08.2024	10 A.M. to 2 P.M.	Civil Engineering

The list of documents to be submitted at the time of admission is given in Annexure A

Fee details for college admission

Candidates who have already paid the token money to Golaghat Engineering College needs to pay an additional amount of Rs. 4020/- (Rupees Four Thousand Twenty only) through online mode to the college account and the transaction receipt (printed copy) must be submitted at the college at the time of admission.

Candidates who have already paid the token money to **Other Institute** needs to pay an additional amount of **Rs. 5020/- (Rupees Five Thousand Twenty only)** through online mode to the college account and the transaction receipt (printed copy) must be submitted at the college at the time of admission.

Note:- For Govt. Fees Waiver amounting to Rs. 1400/-, the student must submit Income Certificate below two lakhs or BPL Certificate at the time of admission.

The bank details for Admission Fee payment will be available at the time of admission.

Induction Programme & Classes will start from 2nd September, 2024.

Satyant Paul. Principal,

Principal, Golaghat Engineering College Golaghat – 785621

Date: 21/08/2024

No. GEC/SB-1/2024/ **457 - 59** Copy to :- (i) College Website. (ii) College Notice Board. (iii) Office File.

Satyant Paul Principal,

Principal, Golaghat Engineering College Golaghat – 785621